

MEDIA RELEASE

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY Sheriff-Coroner

5200 Soquel Avenue, Santa Cruz, CA 95062 (831) 454-7611 FAX: (831) 454-7608

Jim Hart Sheriff-Coroner

Media Release: July 2, 2020 Education Fund for Sgt. Gutzwiller's Children

The Friends of San Lorenzo Valley with the help of Sheriff Jim Hart, retired Sheriff Steve Robbins, retired Sheriff Phil Wowak and retired Deputy Mike Pruger have set up an education fund for the children of our fallen Sergeant, Damon Gutzwiller.

Liberty Bank of San Lorenzo Valley graciously offered to partner with the community in helping the Gutzwiller children as they grow. You can make donations at the Liberty Bank branches in the San Lorenzo Valley or mail them to either of the locations below with checks made out to "Gutz's Kids". There are also memorial books available to sign at both locations. These books will be given to Damon's wife Favi and their children to show the enormous support from the San Lorenzo Valley.

We would like to thank the following involved in the Valley Committee: Nancy and Les Gardner, Leslie Steiner, Judy Anderson, Chris Finnie, Robin Muscatelli, Bob Gray, Lynn Robinson, Bob Locatelli, Cindy and Ron Sekkel, Mark and Kathy Stone, Bruce and Mary McPherson, Laura Testa-Reyes, Jim and Michelle Moser, Nancy Macy, George Wylie, and Scarborough Lumber.

Liberty Bank Locations:

6230 Hwy 9 Felton, CA 95018

13233 Hwy 9 Boulder Creek, CA 95006

PREPARED BY: Ashley Keehn Public Information Officer Santa Cruz County Sheriff's Office

Follow us on:

